




From 01st Jan 2017 to 31st

Dec 2017 



Zakat Category

Education
General
Ration Bags

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS

737,398
994,074
80,000

1,811,472

589,300

2,400,472

600,730
594,046
80,000

1,274,776

564,833

1,839,609

Non Zakat Category

Ramadan Camp

Total Funds Collected

Year 2017





Total Welfare Amount Disbursed AED 
1,194,716
Education= AED 600,730/-
No of students= 127

Housing/Rental= AED 297,522/-
No of rental and housing cases=26

Visa Disputes=AED 67,534/-
No of cases handled=08

Release of Prisoners=AED 124,930/-
No of prisoners=215

Settlement of court cases=AED 104,060
No of cases settled=03





Ramadan Camp 
Event

World Memon Organisation Middle East chapter served Iftar meals for the 
Entire holy month of Ramadan in the year 2017.
Three Camps were set up two were in Dubai ,one in Sonapur,one in Dubai 
investment Park and the other one in Ajman with over 75,000 people were served
for Iftar meals. Total Cost of the project was AED 564,833



Ration Bags Distribution
WMO Middle East chapter initiated distribution of Ration bags in Karachi 
With collaboration Of Pakistan chapter, this project was worth of 
AED 80,000 and approx.1,000 bags were Distributed to less privilege 
families in Karachi, Pakistan.





Local AGM Middle East Chapter 
July15th 2017

The Middle East Board members have organized the local AGM on 
15th July 2017 at Dusit Thani, Dubai to share past project and present
upcoming plans and objectives



Annual General Assembly
Meeting 2017

The 15th AGM of the World Memon Organization was held at Double 
Tree Hilton, Ras al Khaimah.

There were large representations from South Africa, India, Pakistan, 
Sri Lanka, North America, United Kingdom and the host nation of 
United Arab Emirates. Below is the list of events took place between 
October 05th & 07th 2017: 



International youth wing meeting 
International Ladies Wing Meeting
High Tea For Ladies

DAY 1
October 05th, 2017 



Excom Meeting
06th Management Committee 
Meeting
Youth Wing Meeting
Ladies Wing Meeting 

Day 2
October 06th, 2017



Day 3 
October 07th, 2017

Excom Meeting
06th Management Committee 
Meeting
Youth Wing Meeting
Ladies Wing Meeting 





01. Education Scholarship
AED 1,000 per Student-Target 1,000 students

02. Release of Prisoners
AED 600 per Prisoner-Target 500 prisoner

03. Housing & Rehabilitation
AED 10,000 per Brick

04. Ration Bags 
AED 50 per Bag-Target200 bags per month 

05. Welfare Cases
(Medical Expenditure, School Fees, Immigration Fines and                                   
Settlement of Court cases)
AED 25,000 per month
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