









Annual Report 2017

World Memon Organisation Middle East Chapter

01. Funds Comprehensive Report

From 01st Jan 2017 to 31st Dec 2017



Year 2017	RECEIPTS	PAYMENTS
Zakat Category		
Education General Ration Bags	737,398 994,074 80,000	600,730 594,046 80,000
	1,811,472	1,274,776
Non Zakat Category Ramadan Camp	589,300	564,833
Total Funds Collected	2,400,472	1,839,609



02. Welfare Activities



Total Welfare Amount Disbursed AED 1,194,716

Education = AED 600,730/-No of students = 127

Housing/Rental = AED 297,522/-No of rental and housing cases=26

Visa Disputes=AED 67,534/No of cases handled=08

Release of Prisoners=AED 124,930/-No of prisoners=215

Settlement of court cases=AED 104,060 No of cases settled=03



World Memon Organisation

03. WMO Projects



World Memon Organisation

Ramadan Camp Event

World Memon Organisation Middle East chapter served Iftar meals for the Entire holy month of Ramadan in the year 2017.

Three Camps were set up two were in Dubai, one in Sonapur, one in Dubai nvestment Park and the other one in Ajman with over 75,000 people were served for Iftar meals. Total Cost of the project was AED 564,833







World Memon Organisation

Ration Bags Distribution

WMO Middle East chapter initiated distribution of Ration bags in Karachi With collaboration Of Pakistan chapter, this project was worth of AED 80,000 and approx.1,000 bags were Distributed to less privilege families in Karachi, Pakistan.







04. Meetings



Local AGM Middle East Chapter July15th 2017

The Middle East Board members have organized the local AGM on 15th July 2017 at Dusit Thani, Dubai to share past project and present upcoming plans and objectives







World Memon Organisation

Annual General Assembly Meeting 2017

The 15th AGM of the World Memon Organization was held at Double Tree Hilton, Ras al Khaimah.

There were large representations from South Africa, India, Pakistan, Sri Lanka, North America, United Kingdom and the host nation of United Arab Emirates. Below is the list of events took place between October 05th & 07th 2017:



World Memon Organisation

DAY 1October 05th, 2017

International youth wing meeting International Ladies Wing Meeting High Tea For Ladies





Day 2 October 06th, 2017

Excom Meeting
06th Management Committee
Meeting
Youth Wing Meeting
Ladies Wing Meeting





Day 3 October 07th, 2017

Excom Meeting
06th Management Committee
Meeting
Youth Wing Meeting
Ladies Wing Meeting





05.0ngoing Projects 2018



World Memon Organisation

- 01. Education Scholarship
 AED 1,000 per Student-Target 1,000 students
- 02. Release of Prisoners
 AED 600 per Prisoner-Target 500 prisoner
- 03. Housing & Rehabilitation AED 10,000 per Brick
- 04. Ration Bags
 AED 50 per Bag-Target200 bags per month
- 05. Welfare Cases
 (Medical Expenditure, School Fees, Immigration Fines and Settlement of Court cases)
 AED 25,000 per month





WWW.WMOWORLD.COM

